
54th Les Duke Invitational College Women 
6000 meters 

Grinnell Country Club - Grinnell College 

Sep. 12, 2015 
50s and Sunny - Perfect 
Results by Cal Murdock 

Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or 
team.  

 
                                Last updated Sep. 12, 2015 11:38 AM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 
SPREAD 
 
  1 Cornell College          36    1    2   10   11   12   21   31    22:33    
1:46 
  2 St. Norbert College      55    3    5   13   16   18   22   32    22:56    
1:31 
  3 Wartburg College         64    7    8    9   15   25   27   29    23:14    
0:52 
  4 Grinnell College        102   14   17   20   23   28   34   36    23:36    
0:41 
  5 Monmouth College        123    6   19   30   33   35   42   52    23:52    
1:34 
  6 U of Dubuque            196    4   43   44   49   56   61   73    24:57    
4:10 
  7 Grand View University   201   26   39   41   47   48   50   51    24:46    
1:44 
  8 Knox College            238   24   46   53   57   58   71   75    25:44    
3:00 
  9 Principia College       265   38   45   55   62   65   72   77    26:45    
4:23 
 10 Scott Comm. College     288   40   54   59   67   68   70   74    27:13    
4:27 
 11 Indian Hills            290   37   60   63   64   66   69   76    27:42    
4:27 
 
Incomplete Teams: Faith Baptist Bible, North Central Univ. 
Individuals 
 
 PLACE           FINISHER            TIME 
 
 
1. Cornell College 
    1  Abrah Masterson, Jr            21:28   
    2  Sanjuanita Martinez, Sr        21:38   



   10  Laura Wetzel, Sr               23:12   
   11  Rachel Moline, Jr              23:13   
   12  Dominique Fleming, Fr          23:13   
   21  MariKate Murphy, So            23:39   
   31  Jenna Ptaschek, Fr             24:11   
Total Time = 1:52:44     Total Places = 36 
 
2. St. Norbert College 
    3  Erin Artz, Jr                  21:58   
    5  Brittany Kozlowski, Jr         22:35   
   13  Alyssa Price, Jr               23:14   
   16  Graceanne Tarsa, Fr            23:24   
   18  Sarah Parbs, So                23:28   
   22  Charlotte Walsh, So            23:44   
   32  Kelly Heniff, Fr               24:12   
Total Time = 1:54:39     Total Places = 55 
 
3. Wartburg College 
    7  Sarah Shirar, Sr               22:58   
    8  Maddie Kleve, Sr               23:01   
    9  Jaclyn Rittgers, Jr            23:02   
   15  Dakota Tell, Jr                23:17   
   25  Abi Watson, Fr                 23:50   
   27  Gillian Feller, Jr             23:57   
   29  Meghan Silbernagel, So         24:04   
Total Time = 1:56:08     Total Places = 64 
 
4. Grinnell College 
   14  Emma Zimmerman, So             23:17   
   17  Emma Luhmann, So               23:25   
   20  Alosha Southern, So            23:36   
   23  Paulina Campbell, Jr           23:44   
   28  Toni Androski, Sr              23:58   
   34  Shannon Young, Jr              24:22   
   36  Clare Roberts, Sr              24:29   
Total Time = 1:58:00     Total Places = 102 
 
5. Monmouth College 
    6  Caitlyn Allen, Fr              22:54   
   19  Alexandra Dupont, Sr           23:35   
   30  Joanna Podosek, So             24:08   
   33  Thea Bloom, Sr                 24:14   
   35  Brittany Daniel                24:28   
   42  Kate Saulcy, Fr                24:43   
   52  Kelci Foss, So                 26:11   
Total Time = 1:59:19     Total Places = 123 
 
6. U of Dubuque 
    4  Fabiola Ortiz, Jr              22:26   
   43  Kiersten Wenthold, Jr          24:49   
   44  Abigail Ray, Fr                25:04   
   49  Kayla Kinateder, So            25:47   
   56  Kristin Mackenburg, So         26:36   
   61  Jaclyn Roeder, So              28:08   
   73  Katrina Pagel, Fr              30:11   
Total Time = 2:04:42     Total Places = 196 
 



7. Grand View University 
   26  Jasmine Nielsen, Sr            23:55   
   39  Kim Teno, Jr                   24:33   
   41  Hayley Leonard, Jr             24:36   
   47  Anna Halstead, So              25:07   
   48  Christa Nordgren, So           25:39   
   50  Karina Johnson, Fr             26:00   
   51  Hannah Sobaski, Jr             26:01   
Total Time = 2:03:50     Total Places = 201 
 
8. Knox College 
   24  Rebecca Katz, So               23:46   
   46  Aly Eastman, Jr                25:06   
   53  Lindsey Morgan, Sr             26:16   
   57  Grace Neubauer, Sr             26:43   
   58  Frances Larsen, So             26:46   
   71  Mariel Guzman, So              29:43   
   75  Marisa Miller, Jr              30:25   
Total Time = 2:08:37     Total Places = 238 
 
9. Principia College 
   38  Kyla Pelletier, Sr             24:33   
   45  Shontee Pant, Sr               25:06   
   55  Allegra Pierce, Fr             26:34   
   62  Hannah LePoidivan, So          28:33   
   65  Gabriella Burns, So            28:56   
   72  Alice Oloo, Jr                 29:53   
   77  Madison Ouelette, Fr           34:52   
Total Time = 2:13:42     Total Places = 265 
 
10. Scott Comm. College 
   40  Mariah Casey, Fr               24:35   
   54  Naomi Elias, So                26:32   
   59  Callie Davis, So               26:56   
   67  Cecilia Adamski, Fr            29:00   
   68  Caitlin Davis, So              29:01   
   70  Katrina Robinder, Fr           29:17   
   74  Hannah Durand, So              30:21   
Total Time = 2:16:04     Total Places = 288 
 
11. Indian Hills 
   37  Kaylee Synder, Fr              24:31   
   60  Smantha Syfert, So             27:40   
   63  Stephanie Gutierreez, Fr       28:35   
   64  Emily Flaige, Fr               28:44   
   66  Jessica Ewart, Fr              28:58   
   69  Kylie Marin, So                29:04   
   76  Carolyn Jemutai Kering, Fr     30:36   
Total Time = 2:18:28     Total Places = 290 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
 
Top 

 



    1     1  Abrah Masterson, Jr            21:28    Cornell College       

    2     2  Sanjuanita Martinez, Sr        21:38    Cornell College       

    3     3  Erin Artz, Jr                  21:58    St. Norbert College   

    4     4  Fabiola Ortiz, Jr              22:26    U of Dubuque          

    5     5  Brittany Kozlowski, Jr         22:35    St. Norbert College   

    6     6  Caitlyn Allen, Fr              22:54    Monmouth College      

    7     7  Sarah Shirar, Sr               22:58    Wartburg College      

    8     8  Maddie Kleve, Sr               23:01    Wartburg College      

    9     9  Jaclyn Rittgers, Jr            23:02    Wartburg College      

   10    10  Laura Wetzel, Sr               23:12    Cornell College       

   11    11  Rachel Moline, Jr              23:13    Cornell College       

   12    12  Dominique Fleming, Fr          23:13    Cornell College       

   13    13  Alyssa Price, Jr               23:14    St. Norbert College   

   14    14  Emma Zimmerman, So             23:17    Grinnell College      

   15    15  Dakota Tell, Jr                23:17    Wartburg College      

   16    16  Graceanne Tarsa, Fr            23:24    St. Norbert College   

   17    17  Emma Luhmann, So               23:25    Grinnell College      

   18    18  Sarah Parbs, So                23:28    St. Norbert College   

   19    19  Alexandra Dupont, Sr           23:35    Monmouth College      

   20    20  Alosha Southern, So            23:36    Grinnell College      

   21    21  MariKate Murphy, So            23:39    Cornell College       

   22    22  Charlotte Walsh, So            23:44    St. Norbert College   

   23    23  Paulina Campbell, Jr           23:44    Grinnell College      

   24    24  Rebecca Katz, So               23:46    Knox College          

   25    25  Abi Watson, Fr                 23:50    Wartburg College      

   26    26  Jasmine Nielsen, Sr            23:55    Grand View University  



   27    27  Gillian Feller, Jr             23:57    Wartburg College      

   28    28  Toni Androski, Sr              23:58    Grinnell College      

   29        Annalise Schroeder, Sr         24:01    North Central Univ.   

   30    29  Meghan Silbernagel, So         24:04    Wartburg College      

   31    30  Joanna Podosek, So             24:08    Monmouth College      

   32    31  Jenna Ptaschek, Fr             24:11    Cornell College       

   33    32  Kelly Heniff, Fr               24:12    St. Norbert College   

   34    33  Thea Bloom, Sr                 24:14    Monmouth College      

   35        Tori Nelsen, Fr                24:17    St. Norbert College   

   36    34  Shannon Young, Jr              24:22    Grinnell College      

   37    35  Brittany Daniel                24:28    Monmouth College      

   38        Nicole Breitbach, Fr           24:28    Wartburg College      

   39    36  Clare Roberts, Sr              24:29    Grinnell College      

   40    37  Kaylee Synder, Fr              24:31    Indian Hills          

   41        Whitney Teagle, So             24:31    Grinnell College      

   42        Lily Niswonger, So             24:32    Cornell College       

   43        Catherine Nowaczyk, Fr         24:32    St. Norbert College   

   44        McKenna Egnarski, Fr           24:33    St. Norbert College   

   45    38  Kyla Pelletier, Sr             24:33    Principia College     

   46    39  Kim Teno, Jr                   24:33    Grand View University  

   47    40  Mariah Casey, Fr               24:35    Scott Comm. College   

   48        Kelsey Miner, Jr               24:36    Wartburg College      

   49    41  Hayley Leonard, Jr             24:36    Grand View University  

   50        Whitney Stahr, Sr              24:40    Wartburg College      

   51    42  Kate Saulcy, Fr                24:43    Monmouth College      

   52        Alyssa Wegner, Fr              24:46    St. Norbert College   



   53        Wendy Busenitz, Fr             24:48    Faith Baptist Bible   

   54    43  Kiersten Wenthold, Jr          24:49    U of Dubuque          

   55        Ashley Stevens, Fr             24:51    Wartburg College      

   56        Malgorzata Waz, So             24:56    St. Norbert College   

   57        Anna Ahrens, Fr                24:56    Grinnell College      

   58        Alana Blegen, So               24:59    St. Norbert College   

   59    44  Abigail Ray, Fr                25:04    U of Dubuque          

   60    45  Shontee Pant, Sr               25:06    Principia College     

   61    46  Aly Eastman, Jr                25:06    Knox College          

   62    47  Anna Halstead, So              25:07    Grand View University  

   63        Gretchen Price, Fr             25:12    St. Norbert College   

   64        Haley Joosten, Jr              25:14    St. Norbert College   

   65        Paulina Puskala, Jr            25:15    St. Norbert College   

   66        Carly Pierson, Jr              25:16    Cornell College       

   67        Marie Kolarik, Sr              25:19    Grinnell College      

   68        Jamie Karrels, Sr              25:26    St. Norbert College   

   69        Miranda Fober, So              25:28    Wartburg College      

   70        Samantha Kubica, Sr            25:31    Grinnell College      

   71        Stephanie Voller, Fr           25:36    Cornell College       

   72    48  Christa Nordgren, So           25:39    Grand View University  

   73        Abby Bauer, Fr                 25:42    St. Norbert College   

   74        Julia Schroder, So             25:45    St. Norbert College   

   75    49  Kayla Kinateder, So            25:47    U of Dubuque          

   76        Natalie Bonthius, Jr           25:47    Wartburg College      

   77        Karin Yndestad, Jr             25:51    Grinnell College      

   78    50  Karina Johnson, Fr             26:00    Grand View University  



   79        Mackenzie Bevry, So            26:00    St. Norbert College   

   80    51  Hannah Sobaski, Jr             26:01    Grand View University  

   81        Carson Cary, Fr                26:03    Grinnell College      

   82        Cassandra Miller, Sr           26:04    Grinnell College      

   83        Nicole Arredondo, Fr           26:04    Grinnell College      

   84    52  Kelci Foss, So                 26:11    Monmouth College      

   85        Sophie Wynde, Fr               26:11    Grinnell College      

   86        Megan Cibulka, Fr              26:16    St. Norbert College   

   87    53  Lindsey Morgan, Sr             26:16    Knox College          

   88        Maddie Carlsen, So             26:18    Wartburg College      

   89        Kaley Lobb, Jr                 26:29    Monmouth College      

   90    54  Naomi Elias, So                26:32    Scott Comm. College   

   91        Natalia Bobak, Fr              26:33    Monmouth College      

   92    55  Allegra Pierce, Fr             26:34    Principia College     

   93    56  Kristin Mackenburg, So         26:36    U of Dubuque          

   94        Amy Wollenburg, So             26:40    Monmouth College      

   95    57  Grace Neubauer, Sr             26:43    Knox College          

   96    58  Frances Larsen, So             26:46    Knox College          

   97    59  Callie Davis, So               26:56    Scott Comm. College   

   98        Alison Rusch, Fr               26:57    Wartburg College      

   99        Nicole Ballah, Sr              27:00    Wartburg College      

  100        Natalie Potts, Jr              27:02    Grand View University  

  101        Sydney Tardrew, Jr             27:08    Grinnell College      

  102        Jessica Salinas, Fr            27:10    Monmouth College      

  103        Caryn McKechnie, So            27:14    Grinnell College      

  104        Andrea Baumgartel, Fr          27:28    Grinnell College      



  105        Alathea Cook, Sr               27:38    Grinnell College      

  106        Bailey Welliver, So            27:38    Cornell College       

  107    60  Smantha Syfert, So             27:40    Indian Hills          

  108    61  Jaclyn Roeder, So              28:08    U of Dubuque          

  109        Katelynn Propes, Jr            28:16    Monmouth College      

  110        Phoebe Pinder, Sr              28:25    Grinnell College      

  111    62  Hannah LePoidivan, So          28:33    Principia College     

  112        Brianna Griffin, Fr            28:34    North Central Univ.   

  113    63  Stephanie Gutierreez, Fr       28:35    Indian Hills          

  114        Meta Williams, Jr              28:37    Grinnell College      

  115    64  Emily Flaige, Fr               28:44    Indian Hills          

  116    65  Gabriella Burns, So            28:56    Principia College     

  117    66  Jessica Ewart, Fr              28:58    Indian Hills          

  118    67  Cecilia Adamski, Fr            29:00    Scott Comm. College   

  119    68  Caitlin Davis, So              29:01    Scott Comm. College   

  120    69  Kylie Marin, So                29:04    Indian Hills          

  121        Jillian Rix, Fr                29:09    Grinnell College      

  122        Briana Mutch, So               29:10    Grand View University  

  123        Jessica Fox, Jr                29:17    Monmouth College      

  124    70  Katrina Robinder, Fr           29:17    Scott Comm. College   

  125        Sophie Neems, Jr               29:20    Grinnell College      

  126        Elinor Hanley, So              29:21    Grinnell College      

  127    71  Mariel Guzman, So              29:43    Knox College          

  128    72  Alice Oloo, Jr                 29:53    Principia College     

  129        Sandra Gomez, So               29:58    Cornell College       

  130    73  Katrina Pagel, Fr              30:11    U of Dubuque          



  131    74  Hannah Durand, So              30:21    Scott Comm. College   

  132    75  Marisa Miller, Jr              30:25    Knox College          

  133        Farzana Ahmed, Fr              30:31    Knox College          

  134    76  Carolyn Jemutai Kering, Fr     30:36    Indian Hills          

  135        Laura Beth Yuhnke, Fr          31:00    Faith Baptist Bible   

  136        Christine Raines, So           31:02    Grinnell College      

  137        Trista Waddell, Fr             31:17    Indian Hills          

  138        Hannah Foster, So              31:32    North Central Univ.   

  139        Takora Cuevas, So              32:05    Scott Comm. College   

  140        Yusei Wang, So                 32:07    Grinnell College      

  141        Blake Bauer, Fr                32:14    Grand View University  

  142        Bonne Matheson, Jr             32:45    Knox College          

  143        Bobbi Jo Helgemoe, So          32:55    U of Dubuque          

  144        Sanna Sepulveda, Jr            33:01    Knox College          

  145        Morgan Maddoram, Jr            33:21    Knox College          

  146        Jessica Fritts, Jr             33:44    Knox College          

  147        Calie Lawson, Fr               33:46    Indian Hills          

  148        Samantha Gish, Fr              34:09    North Central Univ.   

  149        Jobi Kauffman, So              34:38    Indian Hills          

  150        Ayrica Parsons, Fr             34:44    Indian Hills          

  151    77  Madison Ouelette, Fr           34:52    Principia College     

  152        Sarina Farb, Sr                36:20    Grinnell College      

  153        Sofia Tagkaloglou, So          38:46    Knox College          

  154        Rebecca Higgins, Fr            38:58    Knox College          

 

Return to home page.  


